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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4099
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2009
SPECIAL INDUSTRIAL ZONE
Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal regarding Special Industrial Zone in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering any proposal for eastern districts of Uttar Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. However, the Government has decided to develop the Delhi Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) Project along the Western Dedicated Freight Corridor (DFC) of the Ministry of Railways. The following nodes in Uttar Pradesh have been identified for development in Phase-I of the Project:

# Dadri-Noida-Ghaziabad Investment Region; # Meerut-Muzaffarnagar Industrial Area.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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